MPS0117V2NBC.A01.D012       Page 1 of 18
MPS0117V2NBC
36-75Vin, 12Vout/17A, Sixteenth-Brick, Isolated DC/DC
ORDERING GUIDE¹
Part Number2 Vin
Range
Vout
(Nominal)
Output
Power
Length
inch (mm)
Width
inch
(mm)
Height
inch
(mm)
MPS0117V2NBC 36-75Vdc 12Vdc 204W 1.3 (33.0) 0.9 (22.9) 0.50 (12.7)
MPS0117V2NC 36-75Vdc 12Vdc 180W 1.3 (33.0) 0.9 (22.9) 0.42 (10.7)
1 Contact Murata Power Solutions for special pin lengths. Minimum order quantity required.
2 The “B” suffix indicates baseplate version. Blank = No baseplate.
‘
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS, Ta= 25°C, Vin=48V. Nominal Vout, unless otherwise specified
Parameter Conditions¹ Min. Nom. Max. Units
External Input FUSE
(recommended)
12 A
Vin Operating Range Steady state 36 48 75
Vdc
Voltage Transients 100ms duration - - 100
Start-up Voltage 33.5 34.5 35.5
ON/OFF CONTROL
Parameter Notes Min. Nom. Max. Units
Negative Logic ("N"
Suffix)
2
Unit OFF: On/Off Pin
open or:
2.5 - 15
Vdc
Unit ON: On/Off Pin -0.1 - 0.8
Control Pin Shutdown
Current
1 2 mA
1 Enable signal is referenced to Vin(-).Designed to be driven with open collector logic.
2 Unit disabled via control pin, open collector configuration.
APPLICATIONS
 Power-over-Ethernet (PoE)
 Server, storage, and networks (SSN)
 Telecom and industrial
MPS0117V2NBC is a highly efficient, 200W, isolated DC/DC converter that converts 36-75Vdc input into an
isolated regulated 12Vdc/17Amp output. The MPS0117V2NBC is fully protected from overcurrent,
overtemperature, and overvoltage faults and is packaged within the industry standard sixteenth-brick format
with baseplate. Cooling options for all applications. Safety features include 2,250Vdc I/O isolation with basic
insulation suitable for POE applications.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
Parameter Notes Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage 36 - 75 Vdc
Output Current 0 - 17 A
On/Off Pin Voltage 0 - 15 Vdc
Operating Ambient Temperature -40 - 85 °C
Storage Ambient Temperature -55 - 125 °C
Isolation Voltage, Input to Output - - 2250 Vdc
PRODUCT OVERVIEW
FEATURES
 36-75V input voltage range
 Regulated 12V/17A output
 Industry standard Sixteenth-Brick